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PROCUREMENT
PLAN

Kyrgyz Republic : Third Village Investment Project

General Information

Country:

Project ID:
Project Name:
Loan / Credit No:

Kyrgyz Republic

P146970

Third Village Investment Project

IDA / 56010,
C ity D

IDA / D0410

1 and

Bank’s Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plan:
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if nor 2020-08-05

GPN Date:

Agency

2019-12-17

‘WORKS

Activity Reference No. /

Description

Loan / Credit
No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market

Approach

Procurement

Process

Prequalification
(Y/N)

High SEA/SH
Risk

Procurement
Document.

Type

Estimated
Amount.
(US$)

Actual
Amount.
(Uss)

Process

Status.

Draft Pre-qualification

Documents

Prequalification

Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding

Document /

Justification

Specific

Bidding D

Proposal

Notice / Invitation

as Issued

Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation

Report and

Recommendation for
Award

Signed Contract

Contr

Comple

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

IDA-VIP3-HO-CW.

605 /
Construction of a
kindergarten for 100 places
in Tosor v., Tamga AO, Jeti-
Oguz Raion, Issyk-Kul
Region

IDA / 56010

Capacity Building of Local
Self-Governments and

Communities

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

347,520.04

Signed

2016-10-03

20160930

2016-10-19

2016-10-19

IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-NCB-20-1
/ Construction of an
additional building for
“Zhetigen” Kindergarten in
Beryu-Bash village, Ak-Suu

region, Issyk-Kul oblast

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

152,173.91

Pending
Implementat

2020-0

2020

130

2020-06-10

202007-15

2021-01-11

IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-NCB-20-2
/ Construction of a
kindergarten for 100 places
Ak-Sai village, Ton region,
Issyk-Kul oblast

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

143,500.00

Pending
Implementat

ion

20200825

2020-03-30

2020-05-11

2020-06-10

202007-15

2021-01-11

IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-NCB-

/ Construction of a
kindergarten for 50 places
Zherge-Tal village, Ak-Tala

region, Naryn oblast

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

254,130.43

Under
Implementat

ion

20200221

2020-03-06

2020-02:26

2020-03-06

2020-04-08

2020-05-08

20200612

20201209

IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-SH-20-3 /
Construction of FAP in
Kyzyl-Zhyldyz village,
Zhumgal region, Naryn

oblast

DA / D0410

Village Tnvestments

Post

Request for

Quotations

Limited

Single Stage - One
Envelope

28,418.48

3113512

Signed

20200226

20200221

20200422

2020-03-16

2020-10-19

IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-NCB-20-4
/ Construction of a
kindergarten for 50 places
Zher-Kechkyu village, Naryn

region, Naryn oblast

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

182,608.70

Under
Implementat

ion

20200224

2020-03-06

2020-02:29

2020-03-06

2020-04-11

2020-05-11

2020.06-15

2020-12-12

IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-SH-20-6 /
Construction of FAP in
Tamehy-Bulak village, Kara-

Buura region, Talas oblast

DA / D0410

Village Tnvestments

Post

Request for

Quotations

Limited

Single Stage - One
Envelope

3043478

Under
Tmplementat

2020-08-30

2020-05-07

2020-11-21

IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-NCB-20-5
/ Construction of a
kindergarten Ken-Aral
village, Bakai-Ata region,

Talas oblast

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

258,695.65

Under
Implementat

20200224

3

03-06.

2020-03-06

2020-04-11

2020-05-11

2020-06-15

20201212
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equipment for work in the
centers of COVID-19

Quotations

Envelope

NON CONSULTING SERVICES

Page

IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-NCB-20-6
/ Construction of a Under
Single Stage - One
kindergarten A.Ogonbaev IDA / D0410 Village Investments Post. Request for Bids |Open - National Buvel 227,991.99 0.00 | Implementat 2020-02-24 | 2020-03-06 | 2020-02-29 | 2020-03-06 2020-04-11 2020-05-11 2020-06-15 2020-12-12
nvelope
village, Talas region, Talas fon
oblast
IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-NCB-20-7
/ The device of a sewer
Pending
collector and connection to a Single Stage - One
IDA / D0410 Village Investments Post Request for Bids [Open - National 259,730.35 0,00 | Implementat 2020.05-04 2020.06.20 20200720 2020.08-24 2021.02-20
ity network in Nijnealarcha Envelope
ion
village, Alamudun region,
Chui oblast
IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-SH.20-7 /
Pending
Asphalting of the road in Request for Single Stage - One
IDA / D0410 Village Investments Post. Limited 91,304.35 0.00 | Implementat 2020-03-30 2020-05-25 2020-11-21
Dayyrbek village, Issyk-Ata Quotations Envelope
fon
region, Chui oblast
IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-SH.20.5 /
Construction of Library in Request for Single Stage - One
DA / D410 Village Investments Post Limited 45,652.17 0.00 | Canceled 2020-03-30 2020-05-25 2020-11-21
Ottuk village, Naryn region, Quotations Envelope
Naryn oblast
IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-SH-20-4 /
Construction of FAP in Chon- Request for Single Stage - One
IDA / D0410 Village Investments Post Limited 39,565.00 0.00 | Canceled 2020-03-30 2020.05-25 2020-11.21
Tash village, Tyup region, Quotations Envelope
Issyk-Kul oblast
IDA-VIPS-HO-CW-NCB-20-8
Under
/ Construction of FAP in Single Stage - One
IDA / 56010 Village Investments Post Request for Bids [Open - National 76475.00 0.00 | Implementat 2020.04-24 | 2020.05-13 | 2020-04-20 | 2020.05.12 2020-06-10 2020.07-10 2020.07-31 2020.08-15
Chon-Tash village, Tyup Envelope
ion
region, Issyk-Kul oblast
IDA-VIPS-HO-CW-NCB-20-0
Under
/ Construction of Library in Single Stage - One
IDA / 56010 Village Tnvestments Post Request for Bids [Open - National 68,750.00 0.00 | Implementat 2020-04-27 3 [ 20200502 [ 20200513 2020-06-13 2020-07-13 2020.08-17 2021:02-13
Ottuk village, Naryn region, Envelope
Naryn oblast
IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-SH-20-1 /
Overhaul of school them. Under
Request for Single Stage - One
Myrzakmatova in Kozhomkul [ IDA / 56010 Village Investments Post. @ Open - National Envel 35,431.00 0.00 | Implementat. 2020-02-17 2020-04-02 2020-08-30
uotations Snvelope
village, Zhaiy] region, Chui ion
oblast
IDA-VIP3-HO-CW-SH.20-2 /
Pending
Overhaul of kindergarten in Request for Single Stage - One
DA / 56010 Village Investments Post Open - National 65,625.00 0.00 | Implementat 2020-02-17 202004-13 2020-09-10
Kaldyk village, Zhaiyl Quotations Envelope
ion
region, Chui oblast
GOODS
Bid Evaluation
Activity Reference No. / Draft Bidding
Loan / Credit Market Procurement | Prequalification | Estimated |Actual Amount | Process |Draft Pre-qualification|  Prequalification Specific Bidding D ts | Proposal Report and
Description Component Review Type Method N Document. / i o X X i Signed Contract | Contract Completion
No. Approach Process W/N) Amount (US$) (Us$) Status Documents Evaluation Report Notice / Invitation as Issued Opening / Minutes | Recommendation for
Justification
Award
Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual
IDA-VIP3-HO-GOODS-SH-20.
3 / personal protective Request for Single Stage - One
DA/ D0410  [Village Investments Post Limited 99,800.00 115,112.30 | Signed 2020.04-24 | 2020.05.08 2020.05.08 | 2020.05-26 | 2020.05-29




Activity Reference No. /

Deseription

Loan / Credit
No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market
Approach

Procurement

Process

Prequalification
W)

Estimated
Amount (US$)

Actual Amount
(Us$)

Process

Status

Draft Pre-qualification

Documents

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding
Document /

Justification

Specific

Notice / Invitation

Bidding D s

as Issued

Proposal

Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation
Report and
Recommendation for
Award

Signed Contract.

Contract Completion

Planned ‘ Actual

Planned ‘ Actual

Planned ‘ Actual

Planned ‘ Actual

Planned ‘ Actual

Planned ‘ Actual

Planned ‘ Actual

Planned ‘ Actual

Planned ‘ Actual

CONSULTING FIRMS

Activity Reference No. /

Description

Loan / Credit
No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market
Approach

Contract Type

Estimated
Amount (US$)

Actual
Amount (US$)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Expression of Interest

Notice

Short List and Draft

Request for Proposals

Request for Proposals

as Issued

Opening of Technical
Proposals / Minutes

Evaluation of

Technical Proposal

Combined Evaluation
Report and Draft
Negotiated Contract

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual

IDA-VIP3-5-CQ20-4 /
Development of detailed
design estimates for the
installation of lighting on
the streets of Zher-Kazar,
Nizhniy-Nooruz, Druzhba
Villages, Issyk-Ata Raion,
Chuy Oblast

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Consultant
Qualification

Selection

Open - National

15,000.00

Under

Implementation

20200713

20200724 | 2020-08-03

2020-09-07

20200914

2020-09-28

20201227

IDAVIP3-S-CQ-205 /
development of detailed
design estimates for the
capital repair of the
drinking water sup-ply
system in Zhyrgalan Village,
Ak-Suy Raion, Tssyk-Kul
Oblast and in Kadyraly
Village, Ak-Talaa Raion,
Naryn Oblast

DA / D0410

Village Tnvestments

Post

Consultant
Qualification

Selection

Open - National

30,000.00

Under

Implementation

20200713

20200804 | 2020-08-03

2020-09-07

20200914

2020-09-28

20201227

TDA-VIP3-5-C(

development of detailed
design estimates for the
capital repair of the building
of the Alen-ka kindergarten
in the village of
Predtechenka, Moskovskiy
Raion, Chuy Oblast

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Consultant
Qualification

Selection

Open - National

15,000.00

Under

Implementation

202007-13

2020-07-24 | 2020-08-03

2020-09-07

20200914

2020-09-28

20201227

IDA-VIP-S-CQ-20-7 /
development of detailed
design estimates for the
construction of the building
for the GFD (Group of
Family Doctors) in Ak-Dobo
Village, Bakai-Ata Raion,
Talas Oblast

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Consultant
Qualification

Selection

Open - National

15,000.00

Pending

Implementation

20200724

20200807

2020-09-13

2020-09-16

2020-09-18

20201217

INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS

Activity Reference No. /

Description

Loan / Credit
No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market
Approach

Contract Type

Estimated
Amount (US$)

Actual
Amount (US$)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Tnvitation to
Identified/Selected

Consultant

Draft Negotiated

Contract

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual Planned

Actual

IDA-VIP3-T-IC-2020-1 /
Technical Supervision
Engineer (TSE) for
subproject ‘Construction of
FAP in Kyzyl-Zhyldyz
village, Zhumgal region,

Naryn oblast’

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Individual
Consultant

Selection

Open

5,600.00

Under

Tmplementation

20200226

20200224 | 2020.04-15

2020-05-06

2020-06-10

2020-12:07
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IDA-VIP3-T-1C-20202 /

Technical Supervision

Engineer (TSE) for Individual Onder

subproject ‘Overhaul of DA / D0410 Village Investments Post Consultant Open 5,600.00 000 | ementation || 20200221 | 20200218 | 2020:08-10 2020-05-01 2020-06-05 202012.02
school them. Myrzakmatova Selection

in Kozhomkul village, Zhaiyl

region, Chui oblast’

IDA-VIP3-T-10-2020-3 /

Technical Supervision

Engineer (TSE) for Individual N

subproject ‘Overhaul of DA / D0410 Village Tvestments Post Consultant Open 5,600.00 000 77 20200221 | 20200218 | 2020-04-10 2020-05-01 2020-06-05

Kindergarten in Kaldyk Selection Implementation

village, Zhaiyl region, Chui

oblast

IDA-VIP3-T-IC-2020-4 /

Technical Super

Engineer (TSE) for Individual nder

subproject “Construction of a [ DA / D0410 Village Investments Post Consultant Open 5,600.00 000 | ementation | 20200518 | 20200 2020-05-06 20200527 20200701 2020-12.28
kindergarten Ken-Aral Selection

village, Bakai-Ata region,

Talas oblast”

TDA-VIPS-T-IC-2020-5 /

Technical Supervision

Engineer (TSE) for Individual .

subproject “Construction of a | IDA / D0410 Village Tnvestments Post Consultant Open 5,600.00 o0 |V 20200318 | 2020-08-16 | 2020.05-06 2020-05-27 2020-07-01 2020-12:28
kindergarten A Ogonbaev Selection fmplementation

village, Talas region, Talas

oblast”

IDA-VIPS-T-IC-2020-6 /

Technical Supervision

Engineer (TSE) for Individual Under

subproject “Construction of a | IDA / D0410 Village Investments Post Consultant Open 5,600.00 000 | ementation | 220018 | 20200815 [ somn0506 2020-05-27 2020-07-01 2020-12:28
Kindergarten for 50 places Selection
Zherge-Tal village, Ak-Tala
region, Naryn oblast™

IDA-VIP-T-10-2020-7 /
Technical Supervision
Engineer (TSE) for Individual N
subproject “Construction of a | IDA / D0410 Village Tnvestments Post Consultant Open 5,600.00 000 7" 20200318 | 20200316 | 2020.05-06 2020-05-27 2020-07-01 20201228
Kindergarten for 50 places Selection {mplementation
Zher-Kechkyu village, Naryn
region, Naryn oblast”
IDA-VIP3-T-1C-2020-8 /
Technical Supervision
Engineer (TSE) for Individual Onder
subproject “Construction of a | IDA / D0410 Village Tvestments Post Consultant Open 7,100.00 00 | ementation | 2200510 | 20200518 | zo20.07.07 2020-07-28 2020-09-01 2021-0:
kindergarten for 100 places Selection
Ak-Sai village, Ton region,
Issyk-Kul oblast”
IDA-VIP3-T-1C-2020-9 /
Technical Supervision
Engineer (TSE) for
Individual
subproject “Construction of Under
an additional buding or |24/ D10 Village Tnvestments Post Consultant Open 7,100.00 000 | ementation | 2200510 | 20200518 | z20.07.07 2020-07-28 2020-09-01 2021-02-28
Selection

Zhetigen” Kindergarten in
Beryu-Bash village, Ak-Suu

IDA-VIP3-T.1C-2020-10 /
Technical Supervision
Engineer (TSE) for Individual N
subproject “Construction of | IDA / D0410 Village Tnvestments Post Consultant Open 5,600.00 0.00 ::li'mmm“ 2020-05-19 | 20200518 | 2020-07-07 2020-07-28 2020-09-01
FAP in Tamehy-Bulak Selection

village, Kara-Buura region,

Talas oblast”
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IDA-VIP-T-IC-2020-11 /
Technical Supervision
Engineer (TSE) for
subproject “Construction of
FAP in Chon-Tash village,
Tyup region, Issyk-Kul
oblast”

DA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Individual
Consultant

Selection

Open

5,600.00

Under

Implementation

20200520

2020-05-18

20200708

20200729

20200902

2021-03-01

IDA-VIP3-T-IC-2020-12 /
Technical Supervision
Engineer (TSE) for
subproject “Construction of
Lib

ry in Ottuk village,

Naryn region, Naryn oblast”

DA / D0410

Village Tnvestments

Post

Individual
Consultant

Selection

Open

5,600.00

Under

Implementation

20200520

2020-05-18

20200708

20200729

20200902

20210801

IDA-VIP3-T-IC-2020-13 /
Technical Supervision
Engineer (TSE) for
subproject “The device of a
sewer collector and
connection to a city network
in Nijnealarcha village,
Alamudun region, Chui

oblast”

DA / D0410

Village Tnvestments

Post

Individual
Consultant

Selection

Open

5,600.00

Under

Implementation

2020-06-16

2020-05-20

20200804

2020-08-25

2020-09-29

20210328

VIP-$-0Q-202 / The geo-
referencing to the area
design documents (DDE),
caleulation of the estimated
cost of works and materials,
and conducting supervision
of the facility of
Construction of a
Kindergarten for 50 children
in the village of Maimak,

Kara-Buura Raion

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Direct Selection

Direct

5,000.00

Under

Implementation

20200522

20200803

20200529

2020-06-03

2020-08-02

IDAVIP31C-20-13 /
Development Cost Estimate
for the Capital Repair of the
building of School
Stravopolovka of Jaiyl
Ragion, Chui Region

DA / D0410

Village Tnvestments

Post

Individual
Consultant

Selection

Open

2,000.00

Under

Implementation

20200713

20200729

20200817

2020-08-20

2020-08-26

2020-11-24

IDAVIP-S-DC-20-3 / The
georeferencing to the area
of deteiled design documents
(DDE), caleulation of the
estimated cost of works and
materials, and conducting
supervision of the facility of
Construction of a

kindergarten for 100 children

in the village of Taldy
SuuJK

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Direct Selection

Direct

13,500.00

Under

Implementation

202007

20200723

20200727

20200801

2020-09-30

IDA-VIP-S-DC-208 /
author's supervision
Construction of an additional
building for "Zhetigen’
Kindergarten in Beryu-Bash
village, Ak-Suu region, Issyk-
Kul oblast

DA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Direct Selection

Direct

2,000.00

Pending

Implementation

20200724

20200803

20200807

2021-03-05

IDA-VIP-$-DC-20-9 /
Author's supervision of
Construction of FAP in
Tamehy-Bulak village, Kara-

Buura region, Talas oblast

DA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Direct Selection

Direct

2,000.00

Pending

Tmplementation

202007-24

20200803

20200806

20210108
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IDA-VIP-S-DC-20-10 /
Author's supervision of
construction of a
kindergarten A Ogonbacv
village, Talas region, Talas

oblast

DA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Direct Selection

Direct

2,000.00

Pending

Implementation

20200724

20200803

2020-08-06

2021-01-03

IDA-VIP-S-DC-20-11 /
Author's supervision of
construction of a
kindergarten Ken-Aral
village, Bakai-Ata region,

Talas oblast

DA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Direct Selection

Direct

2,000.00

Pending

Implementation

20200724

20200803

20200806

20210108

IDA-VIP-S-DC-20-12 / Autho
¥'s supervision of Constructio
n of a kindergarten Zher-Ke
chikyu village, Naryn region,

Naryn oblast

DA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Direct Selection

Direct

2,000.00

Pending

Implementation

20200724

2020-07-30

20200807

20210104

IDA-VIP-S-DC-20-13 /
Author's supervision of
Construction of a
kindergarten  Zherge-Tal
village, Ak-Tala region,

Naryn oblast

DA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Direct Selection

Direct

2,000.00

Pending

Implementation

20200724

2020-07-30

20200807

20210104

IDA-VIP-S-DC-20-14 /
Author's supervision of
Construction of a
Kindergarten Ak-Sai village,
Ton region, Issyk-Kul oblast

IDA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Direct Selection

Direct

1.322.00

Pending

Implementation

20200724

20200730

20200807

20210305

IDA-VIP-S-DC-20-15 /
Author's supervision of
Construction of FAP in Chon
Tash village, Tyup region,
Issyl-Kul oblast

DA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Direct Selection

Direet

2,000.00

Pending

Implementation

20200724

2020-07-30

2020-08-07

2021-01-04

IDA-VIP-S-DC-20-16 /

Author's supervision of

Construction of Lil

Ottuk village, Naryn region,
Naryn oblast

DA / D0410

Village Investments

Post

Direct Selection

Direct

2,000.00

Pending

Implementation

2020-07-24

2020-07-30

2020-08-07

20210104
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